
GVWG members approved demonstrators. 
The need for assessment is strictly for safety 

Marco Berera 11980 Osprey Drive Richmond 604-274-7594 
myrmac2000@yahoo.com  

Bruce Campbell 3228 Harwood Ave Coquitlam 604-944-3028 
bvcampbell@telus.net  

Allan Cusworth 7305 - 198th St Langley  
 

604-534-6223 
acusworth@telus.net  

Dennis Cloutier 1317 Lansdowne Dr. Coquitlam 604-468-0605 
dcloutie@telus.net  

Kerry Deane-Cloutier 1317 Lansdowne Dr. Coquitlam 604-468-0605 
kerrydc@telus.net  
 

Claudia Hayward 26370 - 104 Ave Maple Ridge 604-462-7597 
claud26@telus.net  
 

Jim Johnson 903 Spence Ave Coquitlam 604-937-3275 
jjdad@shaw.ca  
 

Art Liestman 2044 Palliser Ave Coquitlam 604-939-3843 
artliestman@shaw.ca  
 

Ross Pilgrim 2276 Magnussen Place North Vancouver 604.985-6423 
r_pilgrim@telus.net  
 

Ed Pretty  
 

23133 - 70A Ave  Langley 604.888-5967 
efpretty@shaw.ca  
 

John Spitters 2864 Blackham Drive Abbotsford 778-783-0098 
johnspitters@shaw.ca  
 

Larry Stevenson 5667 Grove Ave Delta 604.940-9760 
lrstevenson@telus.net  
 

David Sweet 3108 West 34th Ave Vancouver 604.261-2490 
dsweet@dentistry.ubc.ca 
 

David Wagner 415 West Keith Road North Vancouver 604-983-3852 
skyla@telus.net  
 

 

To demonstrate at any GVWG event you must be certified. If you are not on the certified 
demonstrators list, you must be certified by one of our assessors.   
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